Jan 30

Feb 2

Feb 7

Feb 10

Feb 17

Mar 3

Mar 6

Mar 10

Mar 13

Mar 17

Mar 18

Mar 24

Mar 27

Mar 31

Apr 2

Apr7

Apr 10

Apr 14

Apr 17

2025/2026

Midlothian High School - Softball (F) Varsity
MHS Softball

4:30 PM

7:00 PM

12:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

vs Timbercreek

@ Arlington Martin

@ Waxahachie High School
Waxahachie

@ Mansfield High School

Lady Tigers

vs Richland

@ Heritage

vs Kaufman High School Lady

Lions

@ Ennis High School Ennis

@ Red Oak High School Red

Oak

vs Corsicana High School

Lady Tigers

@ Crandall High School
Crandall

vs Terrell High School Terrell

vs Heritage

@ Kaufman High School Lady

Lions

vs Ennis High School Ennis

vs Red Oak High School Red

Oak

@ Corsicana High School

Lady Tigers

vs Crandall High School

Crandall

@ Terrell High School Terrell

MHS Softball Field

Arlington Martin HS

Waxahachie High School

Mansfield High School
MHS Softball Field
Heritage High School
MHS Softball Field
Ennis High School
Red Oak High School
MHS Softball Field
Crandall HS

MHS Softball Field
MHS Softball Field
Kaufman High School
MHS Softball Field
MHS Softball Field
Corsicana High School
MHS Softball Field

Terrell High School

90 scrimmage

3 way scrimmage w/

Waxahachie and Grapevine

Senior Night

Spring Break

Spring Break

Good Friday (moved)




