



2025/2026

Midlothian High School - Softball (F) Varsity

MHS Softball

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	Special Notes
Jan 30	4:30 PM	vs Timbercreek	MHS Softball Field	90 scrimmage
Feb 2	7:00 PM	@ Arlington Martin	Arlington Martin HS	
Feb 7	12:00 PM	@ Waxahachie High School Waxahachie	Waxahachie High School	3 way scrimmage w/ Waxahachie and Grapevine
Feb 10	7:00 PM	@ Mansfield High School Lady Tigers	Mansfield High School	
Feb 17	7:00 PM	vs Richland	MHS Softball Field	
Mar 3	7:00 PM	@ Heritage	Heritage High School	
Mar 6	7:00 PM	vs Kaufman High School Lady Lions	MHS Softball Field	Senior Night
Mar 10	7:00 PM	@ Ennis High School Ennis	Ennis High School	
Mar 13	7:00 PM	@ Red Oak High School Red Oak	Red Oak High School	
Mar 17	2:00 PM	vs Corsicana High School Lady Tigers	MHS Softball Field	Spring Break
Mar 18	3:00 PM	@ Crandall High School Crandall	Crandall HS	Spring Break
Mar 24	7:00 PM	vs Terrell High School Terrell	MHS Softball Field	
Mar 27	7:00 PM	vs Heritage	MHS Softball Field	
Mar 31	7:00 PM	@ Kaufman High School Lady Lions	Kaufman High School	
Apr 2	7:00 PM	vs Ennis High School Ennis	MHS Softball Field	Good Friday (moved)
Apr 7	7:00 PM	vs Red Oak High School Red Oak	MHS Softball Field	
Apr 10	7:00 PM	@ Corsicana High School Lady Tigers	Corsicana High School	
Apr 14	7:00 PM	vs Crandall High School Crandall	MHS Softball Field	
Apr 17	7:00 PM	@ Terrell High School Terrell	Terrell High School	